GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4222
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2000

DUMPING OF FERRO SILICON
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the dumping of ferro silicon by Russia, China and Iran;
(b) if so, whether the Government have investigated into the matter;
(c) if so, the facts revealed from the investigation; and

(d) the details of plan formulated to resolve the problem being faced by the domestic industry due to dumping of ferro silicon ?

Answer

MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRIMURASOLI MARAN)

(@) & (b) Anti-dumping investigations have been initiated by the Designated Authority vide Public Notice dated 5th June, 2000, on the basis of a petition filed by the Indian domestic industry in this regard against Russia, China and Iran;

(c) & (d) Investigations are in progress to determine the existence, degree & effect of the alleged dumping of Ferro Silicon from the said countries and findings will be notified in accordance with the Rules.
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